
All Drivers Active since 2017 Last Update: Coffs 2025

Rally Seeding by Seeding Rank Rally Seeding by Name

Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding

Quinn Nathan Hyundai i20 103.30 Acworth Kim Subaru WRX 88.74

Redhead Josh Hyundai 101.93 Arnold Brad 1600 82.19

Bates Harry Yaris AP4 100.00 Artamonov Andrei Mirage 80.46

Redhead Josh Mitsubishi 99.92 Arthur Steve Evo 9 92.26

Reeves Brendan Subaru 99.83 Ayson Derek Escort 95.37

Bates Neal Celica 99.68 Badenoch Clay Celica 92.86

Hoy Clayton Evo 6 99.64 Badenoch Clay Corolla KE25 90.24

Sullens Tony Peugeot 99.63 Bailey Michael Nissan GTiR 77.22

Raymond Glen Evo 9/Subi STI 99.42 Barker Ben BMW 320is 96.63

Sullens Tony Subaru 99.29 Barrett Michael Evo 92.89

Brinkman Glenn Evo 9 99.02 Barr-Smith Darkie Datsun 200B 89.81

Wilkins Tim Evo 9 98.76 Barr-Smith Darkie Ford 92.18

Hardaker Brad Mitsubishi 98.67 Barry Michael Escort 88.21

Taylor Molly WRX 98.49 Bates Harry Yaris AP4 100.00

Walters Riley Subaru WRX 98.42 Bates Neal Celica 99.68

Ryan Tom Evo 7 98.31 Bates Lewis Yaris AP4 98.05

Dalton Ritchie Toyota 98.26 Baverstock Stuart Liberty 85.12

Shimmon Richard Evo 7 98.11 Beard Mark Subaru RS 89.61

Bates Lewis Yaris AP4 98.05 Beer Tyler Ford 83.50

Sweeney Darren Subaru WRX 97.92 Behnke Mike Honda Civic 84.89

Van Eck Bryan 4WD 97.91 Bennett Cody Datsun 1600 84.33

McCloy Scott WRX 97.88 Bergmann Melinda Evo 92.05

Kent Tristan Evo 9 97.58 Bishop Rob Evo 97.49

Bishop Rob Evo 97.49 Blair Darren Datsun 83.42

Patton Michael Evo X 97.41 Blake Stephen Toyota 81.36

South Michael WRX 97.39 Bland Nigel Hoden Ute 76.98

Reeves Brendan Datsun 97.24 Bohm Josh Hyundai Excel 87.02

Quinn Nathan RX2 97.17 Bohm Josh Nissan Silvia S13 86.72

Windus Darren VW S2000 97.10 Bollard Evan Mazda RX2 85.49

Harding Michael Subaru WRX 97.05 Bollard Evan Mitsubishi 84.56

Griffin Justin Mitsubishi 96.98 Bond David Ford 83.00

Croker Gavin Evo 3 96.95 Borman Wayne Celica 65.24

Menzies Ian Toyota 96.95 Bower Brett Celica 91.88

Giddins Jason WRX 96.94 Bower Brett Commodore 88.10

Windus Darren Subaru WRX 96.87 Bowes Stuart Mercedes 90.41

Hurley Mal Subaru 96.81 Boyd David Stanza 84.21

Keogh Mal Quattro 96.80 Boyd Kim BMW 318ti 81.03

Sullens Tony Citroen DS3 96.74 Boyd Phil Stanza 81.51

Barker Ben BMW 320is 96.63 Boyd Geoffrey Peugeot 78.09

Patton Michael Ford 96.63 Bramble Jake Datsun 1200 88.31

Ridge Dean Ford 96.62 Bramble Jake Datsun 1600 87.80

Dimmock Peter Toyota 96.55 Bramble Jake Pulsar GTIR 94.89

Clarke Tom Evo Lancer 96.42 Brennan Paul Subaru Legacy 75.16

Gill Taylor Subaru WRX 96.33 Brennan Paul WRX 78.00

Clarke Tom Datsun Stanza 96.32 Brimson-Pierce Leigh Hyundai 68.91

Windus Aaron Subaru WRX 96.26 Brinkman Glenn Ford 95.19

Higgs Chris Mitsubishi Evo 6 96.23 Brinkman Glenn Evo 9 99.02

McAloon Sean Ford Escort 96.21 Brock Roy Nissan 81.65

Millard Kevin Mitsubishi 96.18 Brooks Craig WRX 92.15

Quinn Nathan Evo 10 96.15 Brophy Johnny Hyundai 83.35

Raymond Glen Subaru Liberty 96.12 Brophy Johnny Honda 86.27

Stilling Chris Mitsubishi 96.02 Broughton Tyler Hyundai 82.43

Giddins Chris Evo 6/9 95.92 Buckley Jim RX2 79.97

Johnsson Erik Subaru 95.87 Buckley John RX2 78.07

Ridge Dean Mitsubishi 95.79 Buenen Tyson Daihatsu 81.24

Galley Richard Mitsubishi 95.56 Burke Robert Toyota Corolla 79.03

Luff Jamie Subaru WRX 95.53 Burn Adam Mazda 78.17

Ayson Derek Escort 95.37 Burn Adam Ford 86.78

Monkhouse Jack 180b 95.21 Byrn Keith Bluebird 78.76
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Brinkman Glenn Ford 95.19 Caine Michael Mitsubishi 92.88

Opie David Evo 4 95.11 Carey C Mitsubishi Evo 93.50

Markovich Brad WRX 95.09 Carey Paddy Escort Mk II 80.09

Coppin Adrian Evo 9 95.07 Carney C Toyota 69.93

Dalton Richie Escort 95.00 Carney John Ford Fiesta 78.40

Frizell Damien Mazda 94.99 Carrigan Andrew Mitsubishi Magna 84.87

Hatton J.J. Hyundai i20 G4/AP4 94.93 Carrigan Tristan Alpha romeo 147 90.63

Stewart Carl Datsun 1600 94.92 Carrigan Tristan Hyundai Excel 88.34

Bramble Jake Pulsar GTIR 94.89 Carter Richard Datsun Stanza 81.04

Murray Claude Datsun 1600 94.89 Caruana Kelly Commodore 75.66

Giddins Jason Mitsubishi 94.88 Casey Sean WRX 74.78

Moore Lachlan Mitsubishi 94.78 Casey Sean Lancer LB 65.93

Smart Ryan Stanza 94.65 Casmiri Aaron Honda Civic 84.24

Travis Andrew Gazelle 94.61 Casmiri Carlos Honda Civic 84.50

Neale Jamie Subaru 94.58 Casmiri Aaron Mitsubishi Evo 89.02

Penny Andrew WRX 94.54 Cassidy S Datsun 82.96

Lee Matt Subaru WRX STI RA 94.52 Cato Zeb Datsun 1600 80.85

Yeomans Gary Mitsubishi Evo 94.45 Chamberlain Benjamin Datsun 1600 75.76

Lee Warren Evo 9 94.29 Chan Louis Mitsubishi 81.70

Ferguson Conor Subaru 94.22 Chapman Andrew Toyota 86 85.42

O'Neill Brian Ford Escort 94.21 Chapman Joe WRX 90.42

Swart Marius VW Polo s2000 94.18 Chisolm Phillip Nissan Skyline 65.90

Joass Tim 4WD 94.17 Chu Haowen Ford Fiesta 76.64

O'Brien Adam Mitsubishi 94.09 Chung Meng Honda 85.26

Keogh Mal Datsun 1600 94.01 Chung Meng BMW 87.65

Hill Ian escort 93.98 Clark Bruce Stanza 73.74

Dermody Thomas Escort 93.97 Clarke Tom Evo Lancer 96.42

Menzies Ian Evo 93.97 Clarke Tom Datsun Stanza 96.32

Sandy Miles Subaru 93.97 Clinnick Ryan Subaru WRX 91.26

Wilkins Timothy Silvia 93.81 Cole Pat Mercedes Benz 280Si 78.30

Mill Jody Mitsubishi 93.80 Coleman Jeremy Toyota Celica 82.73

Morton Wayne Toyota Corolla S2000 93.57 Collins Jarra Ford 83.08

Van Eck Bryan Altezza 93.56 Collison Stuart WRX 90.15

Maurer Andrew Evo 93.55 Collits James Mitsu Triton 77.94

Pluck Philip 4WD 93.53 Collits Lindsay Commodore 86.45

Carey C Mitsubishi Evo 93.50 Connelly M Datsun 78.44

Wilson Braydon Mitsubishi Evo 93.50 Connolly Greg Leyland Mini 81.60

Friend Alan Nissan 93.48 Connolly Dominic Hyundai 79.55

Traverso Daniel Mitsubishi 93.47 Cooper Christopher Suzuki 78.79

Eccles Paul Subaru WRX 93.44 Coppin Adrian Evo 9 95.07

Regester Ivan Subaru WRX STI  93.27 Corkeron Damien BMW 77.52

Higgs Chris WRX 93.18 Corner Stewart WRX 85.97

Crozier Darren Subaru 93.16 Cox Ross VR4 87.47

Hoy Wayne 260Z 93.14 Crisp B Subaru 86.04

Hocking Russell Mitsubishi 93.03 Croker Gavin Evo 3 96.95

Barrett Michael Evo 92.89 Cronin Brian Ford 90.23

Caine Michael Mitsubishi 92.88 Cronin Brian Opel 90.42

Badenoch Clay Celica 92.86 Crowley Andrew Excel 80.32

Moynihan Eoin Sprinter/Escort 92.83 Crozier Darren Subaru 93.16

O'Hagan Michael Escort 92.63 Cullen Bethany 4WD 92.05

Davies Jeff Datsun 92.59 Curtin Michael Datsun 1600 80.02

Foley Declan Subaru 92.59 Dalton Richie Escort 95.00

Griffin Justin Corolla NP 92.59 Dalton Ritchie Toyota 98.26

Joyce John Subaru 92.54 Daniels W Holden 78.98

Jamieson Simon Evo 6 92.51 Darby Dave Nissan 180 SX 90.63

Friend Alan Nissan Silvia 92.47 David Jeffrey Porsche 91.94

Sytema Luke Ford MK II Escort 92.46 Davidson Matthew Daihatsu DeTomaso Charade 83.08

Fletcher Scott Holden 92.42 Davidson Richard Holden Commodore VR 79.37

Arthur Steve Evo 9 92.26 Davies Jeff Datsun 92.59
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Barr-Smith Darkie Ford 92.18 Dermody Thomas Escort 93.97

Quinn Tony VW Polo 92.18 Dilkes-Frayne Viv Ford Fiesta 84.39

Stewart Wayne Subaru WRX STI  92.16 Dillon 0 Suzuki Baleno 78.25

Brooks Craig WRX 92.15 Dimmock James Datsun 83.20

Wright Lindsey Subaru WRX 92.15 Dimmock James Ford Fiesta 88.91

Robison Jesse Datsun 92.10 Dimmock Peter Toyota 96.55

Eccles Stephen Subaru WRX 92.09 Dimmock Peter Datsun 240Z 88.34

White Andrew Nissan 92.06 Dimmock Peter Ford Fiesta 84.93

Bergmann Melinda Evo 92.05 Dixon Russel Subaur Liberty 78.71

Cullen Bethany 4WD 92.05 Dowel Troy Hyundai i20 G4/AP4 89.75

David Jeffrey Porsche 91.94 Dragona Shaun WRX 85.63

Bower Brett Celica 91.88 Dunn Katrina Subaru WRX 64.01

Moore Ron Evo 6 91.84 Dunn Peter WRX 88.54

Durham Bruce Celica 91.80 Dunn Liam Datsun 87.48

Neill Alexander Subaru WRX 91.75 Durham Bruce Celica 91.80

Umback Jacob Toyota 91.67 Duthie Stephen 180B 89.86

Thomas Sam Subaru 91.66 Dutton Gary Datsun 84.78

Jaques Chris EVO 6 91.62 Duyvestyn Gerald Lancia 037 71.15

George Dean Ford 91.61 Easton Thomas Hyundai Excel X3 73.52

Sprenger Kristian Subaru 91.61 Ebenestelli Stephen Holden LC Torana 78.39

Leoncini James Toyota 91.60 Eccles Paul Subaru WRX 93.44

Quinn Tony BMW 91.57 Eccles Stephen Subaru WRX 92.09

Plenderleith Ian MitsEvo 3/Subaru WRX 91.56 Evans Hilary Datsun 1600 SSS 75.08

Walker Justin Ford RS1800 91.54 Ewing Peter Subaru RX 88.60

Moore Tony Ford Focus 91.44 Ewing Peter Volvo 240 84.96

Yendle Ross Ford 91.39 Fackrell Keith Escort 85.02

McHugh John Toyota 91.37 Fahey Shane Datsun 180B 77.46

Stewart Wayne Volkswagen 91.27 Ferguson Conor Subaru 94.22

Clinnick Ryan Subaru WRX 91.26 Ferguson Anneka Subaru 74.85

Hunt Brian Mitsubishi Evo 91.19 Feron David 160J 85.56

Waller Campbell Nissan 91.16 Fitton Mark Commodore ute 84.68

Kendrick Braeden Holden 91.09 Fitzgerald Chris Subaru Impreza 81.43

Stewart Wayne Mitsubishi 91.07 Fletcher Colin Gemini 86.96

O'Malley James Toyota 90.99 Fletcher Scott Holden 92.42

Lulham Jamie Corolla 90.94 Foley Declan VW Golf 79.35

Williams Ryan Datsun 90.88 Foley Declan Subaru 92.59

O'Reilly Ross Nissan Bluebird 910 SSS 90.83 Foord Greg Nissan Silvia S13 79.90

Walker Grant Ford RS1800 90.80 Ford 0 Celica 75.57

Carrigan Tristan Alpha romeo 147 90.63 Forrest Jono Ford 79.88

Darby Dave Nissan 180 SX 90.63 Forrest Max Ford 79.09

Webster Todd Subaru 90.63 Forsyth Ian Mitsubishi 84.00

Wright Brett Sprinter 90.63 Foster Doug Corolla 81.37

Valantine Michael Stanza 90.61 Freeman Ryan Subaru 79.44

Horobin Stephen (Fro) 180B 90.59 French Ralph Subaru 88.25

Middleton Brett Civic 90.56 Friend Alan Nissan Silvia 92.47

Semmens Brian Nissan 200SX RV S12 90.56 Friend Alan Nissan 93.48

Wightman Jack Datsun 280z 90.55 Frizell Damien Evo Lancer 88.30

McConkey Gerard 4WD 90.51 Frizell Damien Excel 83.96

Inall Robert Commodore 90.47 Frizell Damien Mazda 94.99

McCloy Ryan WRX 90.47 Furche Dylan Subaru 86.99

Chapman Joe WRX 90.42 Galley Richard Mitsubishi 95.56

Cronin Brian Opel 90.42 Garland Bruce Escort Mk1 84.91

Bowes Stuart Mercedes 90.41 Garner Shane Subaru 83.87

Price James Escort 90.26 Garrard Mitch Hyundai Excel 79.61

Badenoch Clay Corolla KE25 90.24 Gawen Robert Ford 86.74

Newman Paul Evo 4 90.24 Gawen Sarah Ford 86.68

Cronin Brian Ford 90.23 George Dean Ford 91.61

Valantine Michael 1600 90.21 Gibson J Mitsubishi 77.33

Collison Stuart WRX 90.15 Gibson Joseph Daihatsu 71.98

Page 3 of 10Seeding List Last Update: Coffs 2025



All Drivers Active since 2017 Last Update: Coffs 2025

Rally Seeding by Seeding Rank Rally Seeding by Name

Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding

Stephens Brett Bluebird 90.08 Giddins Chris Evo 6/9 95.92

King Ryley Subaru 90.02 Giddins Jason WRX 96.94

Long Jackson Subaru 89.97 Giddins Jason Mitsubishi 94.88

Vanzyl Ben Ford 89.95 Gill M Hyundai 76.68

Spinks Darren Lancer Evo 3 89.93 Gill Taylor Subaru WRX 96.33

Duthie Stephen 180B 89.86 Gillett Mick Excel 82.79

O'Dowd 0 WRX 89.82 Gillon-Connolly Vicki Excel 66.81

Barr-Smith Darkie Datsun 200B 89.81 Goldsworthy Ian Gemini 77.83

Ridge Dean Citroen DS3 89.76 Gorst Robert Datsun 1600 85.72

Dowel Troy Hyundai i20 G4/AP4 89.75 Gotch Jarrod Civic 83.01

Kierans Mac Subaru 89.69 Gotch Leigh Fiat 85.71

Valantine Tim Nissan 89.66 Gotch Jarrod Datsun 80.51

Beard Mark Subaru RS 89.61 Granger Jorn Capri Perana 67.99

Winks Russell Mitsubishi 89.59 Grant 0 Commodore 81.11

Mosher Gavin Subaru RS 89.58 Griffin Alan Datsun 1600 82.25

Wills Mark Subaru 89.55 Griffin Alan Hyudai 86.19

Hayes Ben Subaru 89.46 Griffin Justin Corolla NP 92.59

Nash Matt Galant 89.34 Griffin Ian Toyota Celica 77.20

Stratford Adrian Ford Fiesta 89.33 Griffin Justin Mitsubishi 96.98

Kent Mark Lancer 89.31 Gunter Terry Escort 77.56

Millard Keith Datsun1600 89.31 Haggarty Allan 2WD 81.28

Voevodin Damon Mazda 89.28 Hardaker Brad Mitsubishi 98.67

Heuchan Michael Subaru WRX 89.27 Harding Michael Subaru WRX 97.05

Hills David Escort 89.24 Hatton J.J. Hyundai i20 G4/AP4 94.93

Reid Rod Mitsubishi Evo 89.20 Hayes Ben Holden Commodore 88.39

Waller Campbell Toyota KE35 89.17 Hayes Ben Subaru 89.46

Waterhouse Logan Datsun 120Y 89.17 Heitmann Jesse Mazda RX7 87.81

Linning Matt Escort 89.07 Hendriks Alex Subaru 87.14

Casmiri Aaron Mitsubishi Evo 89.02 Henry Cameron Subaru WRX 85.56

Wright David WRX 89.01 Henry Cameron Subaru 86.47

Stratford Adrian Daihatsu Charade 88.92 Heuchan Michael Subaru WRX 89.27

Dimmock James Ford Fiesta 88.91 Higgs Chris Mitsubishi Evo 6 96.23

Neale Jamie Honda Civic 88.89 Higgs Chris WRX 93.18

Thomas Richard Silvia 88.83 Hill Ian escort 93.98

Acworth Kim Subaru WRX 88.74 Hill Sam Subaru 81.73

Williams Ryan Mitsubishi Mirage 88.72 Hills David Escort 89.24

Kilbride Jeff Toyota 88.70 Hills John Escort 79.38

Wright Doug WRX 88.62 Hocking Russell Ford 87.88

Till Brad Subaru WRX 88.61 Hocking Russell Mitsubishi 93.03

Ewing Peter Subaru RX 88.60 Hogan Barney Ford Fiesta 81.70

Dunn Peter WRX 88.54 Holloway Geoff Hyundai Excel 73.51

Lennane Jason Proton Satria 88.52 Hood Brendan Hyundai Excel 84.20

Luff Brad Holden 88.50 Horobin Stephen (Fro) 180B 90.59

Snooks Justyn Datsun 88.46 Horobin Stephen (Fro) Excel 81.01

Jarvie Craig Holden 88.43 Houghton Peter 1600 86.47

Mitchell Stephen Subaru 88.43 Hoy Clayton Evo 6 99.64

Hayes Ben Holden Commodore 88.39 Hoy Wayne 260Z 93.14

O'Keefe PJ Escort 88.37 Hubbert Dean Ford Laser 79.47

Carrigan Tristan Hyundai Excel 88.34 Hudson Mark Imprezza 82.86

Dimmock Peter Datsun 240Z 88.34 Hudson Harrison Subaru 83.20

Stilling Trevor Nissan Silvia 88.33 Hughes Michael Subaru 87.08

Bramble Jake Datsun 1200 88.31 Hunt Brian Mitsubishi Evo 91.19

Frizell Damien Evo Lancer 88.30 Hunter Connor Nissan 76.57

Yeomans Gary 2WD 88.30 Hurford Brad Ford 84.20

French Ralph Subaru 88.25 Hurley Mal Subaru 96.81

Winks Russell Commodore 88.25 Inall Robert Commodore 90.47

Barry Michael Escort 88.21 Inkster Glenn Excel 81.08

Stilling Trevor Datsun 1600 88.20 Jackman E Hyundai 73.46

Martin Ian Subaru WRX 88.14 Jackson Paul Peugeot 205 77.17

Page 4 of 10Seeding List Last Update: Coffs 2025



All Drivers Active since 2017 Last Update: Coffs 2025

Rally Seeding by Seeding Rank Rally Seeding by Name

Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding Surname Given Name Car Current Seeding

Whitten Matthew Ford 88.11 James Matt Escort 80.38

Bower Brett Commodore 88.10 James Matt Ford 80.12

Morrow Anthony Holden 88.10 Jamieson Simon Evo 6 92.51

Stanford Dennis Subaru 88.09 Jamieson Luke Hyundai 85.51

Thomas Philip Ford MK II Escort 87.95 Jamieson Brock Toyota 72.06

Hocking Russell Ford 87.88 Jansen Marco VW Polo 78.36

Heitmann Jesse Mazda RX7 87.81 Jaques Chris EVO 6 91.62

Bramble Jake Datsun 1600 87.80 Jarvie Craig Holden Commodore 85.93

Waterhouse Jon WRX 87.75 Jarvie Craig Holden 88.43

Newton Brian Honda Civic 87.74 Jeffries Shannon Lancer 84.80

Ryan Wade Datsun 87.68 Jenner Paul Corolla 74.80

Chung Meng BMW 87.65 Joass Tim 4WD 94.17

Urquhart Shawn Mitsubishi 87.63 Johanson Greg Subaru RX 80.67

Tanzer Anthony Subaru Impreza 87.57 Johnsson Erik Subaru 95.87

McKinnon Ron Lancer LA 87.50 Jones Matt Ford 85.18

Wilson Braydon Mirage 87.50 Jordan Tony Stag 85.96

Dunn Liam Datsun 87.48 Joyce John Subaru 92.54

Cox Ross VR4 87.47 Joyner John 1600 67.48

Luke Sid SUBARU 87.41 Joyner John Evo 6 83.48

Neill Doug Mitsubishi 87.29 Judson Chris Starion 83.75

Stilling Trevor Stanza 87.29 Judson Chris Subaru 82.29

Piirlaid Miiki Subaru 87.23 Kaplan Adam Mazda RX7 86.51

Hendriks Alex Subaru 87.14 Kaplan Adam Nissan 370Z 84.36

Hughes Michael Subaru 87.08 Keen John WRX 86.64

Pinkham Michael Commodore 87.07 Kelly Ryan Escort 85.00

Bohm Josh Hyundai Excel 87.02 Kenchington Craig Stanza 86.54

Stephens David Stanza 87.00 Kendrick Braeden Holden 91.09

Furche Dylan Subaru 86.99 Kent Mark Lancer 89.31

Fletcher Colin Gemini 86.96 Kent Tristan Evo 9 97.58

Lennane Jason Honda 86.94 Keogh Mal Datsun 1600 94.01

Burn Adam Ford 86.78 Keogh Mal Quattro 96.80

Gawen Robert Ford 86.74 Kierans Mac Subaru 89.69

Bohm Josh Nissan Silvia S13 86.72 Kilbride Jeff Toyota 88.70

Roberts Dave Evo 3 86.72 King Ben Falcon 82.70

Gawen Sarah Ford 86.68 King Ryley Subaru 90.02

Micjan David Subaru 86.66 Lacey Mark Ford 82.46

Keen John WRX 86.64 Lahiff Anthony Nissan 200SX 86.16

Sutherland Brett Mazda Familia 86.56 Lahiff Paul Toyota 84.63

Kenchington Craig Stanza 86.54 Lake Don Hyundai Excel 76.43

Kaplan Adam Mazda RX7 86.51 Lang Ken Celica 69.80

Henry Cameron Subaru 86.47 Lavis Peter Excel 80.07

Houghton Peter 1600 86.47 Lavis Tom Excel 78.61

Collits Lindsay Commodore 86.45 Lawrance David Datsun 1600 83.45

Woods Timothy Citroen 86.42 Leahey John Sprinter 73.20

Brophy Johnny Honda 86.27 Lee Matt Subaru WRX STI RA 94.52

Griffin Alan Hyudai 86.19 Lee Warren Evo 9 94.29

Ruggles Matthew Mitsubishi 86.19 Leigh Lynda Stanza 58.88

Lahiff Anthony Nissan 200SX 86.16 Lennane Jason Honda 86.94

Stilling Chris Toyota 86.14 Lennane Jason Proton Satria 88.52

McAloon Daniel Ford 86.13 Leoncini James Toyota 91.60

Crisp B Subaru 86.04 Linning Matt Escort 89.07

Corner Stewart WRX 85.97 Long Jackson Subaru 89.97

Jordan Tony Stag 85.96 Luff Jamie Subaru WRX 95.53

Jarvie Craig Holden Commodore 85.93 Luff Brad Holden 88.50

Stapleton Ross Nissan 200SX 85.90 Luke Sid SUBARU 87.41

Pinter Rhys Ford Fiesta 85.87 Lulham Jamie Corolla 90.94

Otton Greg BMW 85.83 Lynch Tony Subaru 74.12

Mee Stephen Corolla 85.80 Marando Paul Mazda 77.04

Gorst Robert Datsun 1600 85.72 Markovich Brad WRX 95.09
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Gotch Leigh Fiat 85.71 Martin Ian Subaru WRX 88.14

Dragona Shaun WRX 85.63 Mather Darren Excel 81.82

Feron David 160J 85.56 Mather Sam Excel 82.81

Henry Cameron Subaru WRX 85.56 Maurer Andrew Evo 93.55

Jamieson Luke Hyundai 85.51 May David Holden VS 84.51

Bollard Evan Mazda RX2 85.49 Mayer Wayne Stanza 73.83

Chapman Andrew Toyota 86 85.42 McAloon Sean Ford Escort 96.21

Moseley Peter Datsun 1600 85.42 McAloon Daniel Ford 86.13

Thompson Matt Datsun 180B 85.33 McCann Donal Excel 76.42

Thornthwaite Jason Subaru 85.33 McCloy Ryan WRX 90.47

Chung Meng Honda 85.26 McCloy Scott WRX 97.88

Jones Matt Ford 85.18 McConkey Gerard 4WD 90.51

Wells Steven Silvia 85.17 McDonough David Opel 82.76

Tori Michael Toyota 85.16 McDougall Bruce Charade 83.49

Stephens David Subaru WRX 85.15 McHugh John Toyota 91.37

Vlandis Peter Volvo 240 85.13 McIlhatton Treise Honda 77.94

Baverstock Stuart Liberty 85.12 McIlroy Keith BMW2002 77.61

Pierce Andrew Silvia 85.12 McKay Paul Mitsubishi Evo 77.64

Fackrell Keith Escort 85.02 McKay Collins Jarra Ford Falcon 82.68

Kelly Ryan Escort 85.00 McKinnon Ron Lancer LA 87.50

Stevens Blake Civic 84.99 McLean Colin Corolla 73.49

Ewing Peter Volvo 240 84.96 McVeigh Anthony Holden Gemini 77.98

Dimmock Peter Ford Fiesta 84.93 McVeigh Anthony Honda 82.77

Garland Bruce Escort Mk1 84.91 Mee Stephen Corolla 85.80

Behnke Mike Honda Civic 84.89 Menzies Ian Evo 93.97

Carrigan Andrew Mitsubishi Magna 84.87 Menzies Ian Toyota 96.95

Vanzyl Ben Excel 84.83 Micjan David Subaru 86.66

Jeffries Shannon Lancer 84.80 Middleton Brett Civic 90.56

Dutton Gary Datsun 84.78 Mill Jody Mitsubishi 93.80

Fitton Mark Commodore ute 84.68 Millard Keith Datsun1600 89.31

Lahiff Paul Toyota 84.63 Millard Kevin Mitsubishi 96.18

Bollard Evan Mitsubishi 84.56 Mitchell Stephen Subaru 88.43

May David Holden VS 84.51 Mobbs Jack Subaru Liberty 81.33

Casmiri Carlos Honda Civic 84.50 Moloney K Excel 66.81

Dilkes-Frayne Viv Ford Fiesta 84.39 Monaghan Tommy Subaru WRX 83.95

Kaplan Adam Nissan 370Z 84.36 Monkhouse Jack 180b 95.21

Mulhearn Brendan 1200 84.36 Moore Gary Holden Commodore 76.73

Shimmon Richard Hyundai 84.36 Moore Bob Stanza 84.12

Rath Matthew Lancer 84.35 Moore Ron Evo 6 91.84

Bennett Cody Datsun 1600 84.33 Moore Tony Ford Focus 91.44

Mulligan Ed Escort 84.28 Moore Lachlan Hyundai 83.45

Casmiri Aaron Honda Civic 84.24 Moore Lachlan Mitsubishi 94.78

Stewart Gary Datsun Stanza 84.23 Morison Mark Excel 74.96

Waterhouse Jon Mazda 84.23 Morrow Anthony Holden 88.10

Boyd David Stanza 84.21 Morton W Daihatsu 79.59

Hood Brendan Hyundai Excel 84.20 Morton Wayne Toyota Corolla S2000 93.57

Hurford Brad Ford 84.20 Moseley Peter Datsun 1600 85.42

Purshouse John Datsun 84.20 Mosher Gavin Subaru RS 89.58

Moore Bob Stanza 84.12 Mowatt Tara Stanza 69.30

Quirk Jay Evo 2 84.07 Mowett Aaron Excel 82.32

Forsyth Ian Mitsubishi 84.00 Moynihan Eoin Sprinter/Escort 92.83

Frizell Damien Excel 83.96 Mulhearn Brendan 1200 84.36

Monaghan Tommy Subaru WRX 83.95 Mulholland Gwyn Leone 72.27

Garner Shane Subaru 83.87 Mullen Dean Excel 75.30

Schumacher Brett Subaru 83.85 Mulligan Ed Escort 84.28

Stanford Dennis Stanza 83.77 Mulligan Ed Opel 83.39

Judson Chris Starion 83.75 Murphy Martin Ford Escort 78.89

Sparkes John Silvia 83.74 Murray Claude Datsun 1600 94.89

Newman Scott Ford Fiesta 83.64 Nash Matt Galant 89.34
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Vale Evan Subaru Forester 83.51 Neale Jamie Subaru 94.58

Beer Tyler Ford 83.50 Neale Frank Honda 80.81

McDougall Bruce Charade 83.49 Neale Jamie Honda Civic 88.89

Joyner John Evo 6 83.48 Neill Alexander Hyundai Excel 81.80

Vlandis Peter 1600 83.46 Neill Alexander Subaru WRX 91.75

Lawrance David Datsun 1600 83.45 Neill Doug Mitsubishi 87.29

Moore Lachlan Hyundai 83.45 Newman Paul Evo 4 90.24

Ruggles Matthew Triumph TR7 V8 83.45 Newman Scott Ford Fiesta 83.64

Blair Darren Datsun 83.42 Newton Brian Honda Civic 87.74

Mulligan Ed Opel 83.39 Newton John Hyundai Excel 78.50

Ward Joel Datsun Stanza 83.39 Newton John Subaru WRX 81.39

Brophy Johnny Hyundai 83.35 North Rosemary Hyundai Excel 75.53

Wiedman Joshua Ford 83.35 O'Brien Adam Mitsubishi 94.09

Stevens Denis S2000 83.30 O'Dowd 0 WRX 89.82

Stewart Michael Subaru WRX 83.30 O'Hagan Michael Escort 92.63

Pickering Mark 280z 83.23 O'Hehir O Ford 77.70

Wright Brett Datsun Bluebird 83.21 O'Keefe PJ Escort 88.37

Dimmock James Datsun 83.20 Oldham Connor Familiar 81.63

Hudson Harrison Subaru 83.20 O'Malley James Toyota 90.99

Wright Brett Holden 83.19 O'Neill Brian Ford Escort 94.21

Reid R Mitsubishi 83.12 Opie David Evo 4 95.11

Collins Jarra Ford 83.08 O'Reilly Ross Nissan Bluebird 910 SSS 90.83

Davidson Matthew Daihatsu DeTomaso Charade 83.08 Otton Greg BMW 85.83

Gotch Jarrod Civic 83.01 Ovenden D Mazda 81.48

Bond David Ford 83.00 Papillaud J Commodore 69.10

Cassidy S Datsun 82.96 Patton Michael Evo X 97.41

Hudson Mark Imprezza 82.86 Patton Michael Ford 96.63

Mather Sam Excel 82.81 Payne Richard Ford 76.45

Gillett Mick Excel 82.79 Penny Andrew WRX 94.54

McVeigh Anthony Honda 82.77 Perkins Joel Hyundai Excel 82.73

McDonough David Opel 82.76 Pickering Mark 280z 83.23

Seymour Nicholas Ford Fiesta 82.74 Pickstock Ethan Mitsubishi Mirage 74.31

Coleman Jeremy Toyota Celica 82.73 Pierce Andrew Silvia 85.12

Perkins Joel Hyundai Excel 82.73 Piirlaid Miiki Subaru 87.23

King Ben Falcon 82.70 Pincott Jaydon Toyota 77.81

McKay Collins Jarra Ford Falcon 82.68 Pinkham Michael Commodore 87.07

Plant Mitchell Hyundai 82.51 Pinter Rhys Ford Fiesta 85.87

Lacey Mark Ford 82.46 Plant Mitchell Hyundai 82.51

Broughton Tyler Hyundai 82.43 Plenderleith Ian MitsEvo 3/Subaru WRX 91.56

Woods Timothy VR4 82.38 Pluck Philip 4WD 93.53

Mowett Aaron Excel 82.32 Pogson Colin Commodore 79.83

Judson Chris Subaru 82.29 Polanski Owen Toyota 81.11

Griffin Alan Datsun 1600 82.25 Power Sasha Hyundai 72.89

Arnold Brad 1600 82.19 Price James Escort 90.26

Stilling Chris Nissan 82.16 Purshouse John Datsun 84.20

Senior Nathan BMW 318ti 81.89 Pyyvaara Ella Daihatsu 78.53

Stiles David Hyundai Excel 81.87 Quinn Con Hyundai Excel 67.31

Mather Darren Excel 81.82 Quinn Nathan Evo 10 96.15

Neill Alexander Hyundai Excel 81.80 Quinn Nathan RX2 97.17

Hill Sam Subaru 81.73 Quinn Tony BMW 91.57

Chan Louis Mitsubishi 81.70 Quinn Tony VW Polo 92.18

Hogan Barney Ford Fiesta 81.70 Quinn Nathan Hyundai i20 103.30

Brock Roy Nissan 81.65 Quirk Jay Evo 2 84.07

Oldham Connor Familiar 81.63 Raedel Kevin Ford XR6 72.28

Connolly Greg Leyland Mini 81.60 Rath Matthew Lancer 84.35

Boyd Phil Stanza 81.51 Raymond Glen Evo 9/Subi STI 99.42

Schmitz Roland Levin 81.50 Raymond Glen Subaru Liberty 96.12

Ovenden D Mazda 81.48 Redhead Josh Mitsubishi 99.92

Slater Ian Evo 8 81.48 Redhead Josh Hyundai 101.93
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Roediger Neil Evo 3 81.45 Reed Lachlan Hyundai Excel 80.20

Fitzgerald Chris Subaru Impreza 81.43 Reeves Brendan Datsun 97.24

Newton John Subaru WRX 81.39 Reeves Brendan Subaru 99.83

Foster Doug Corolla 81.37 Regester Ivan Subaru WRX STI  93.27

Blake Stephen Toyota 81.36 Reid R Mitsubishi 83.12

Mobbs Jack Subaru Liberty 81.33 Reid Rod Mitsubishi Evo 89.20

Haggarty Allan 2WD 81.28 Reynolds Timothy Datsun 180B 74.77

Buenen Tyson Daihatsu 81.24 Ribbons Jason Mada 78.96

Grant 0 Commodore 81.11 Ridge Dean Ford 96.62

Polanski Owen Toyota 81.11 Ridge Dean Citroen DS3 89.76

Inkster Glenn Excel 81.08 Ridge Dean Mitsubishi 95.79

Carter Richard Datsun Stanza 81.04 Roach Warren GT4 79.77

Boyd Kim BMW 318ti 81.03 Roberts Dave Evo 3 86.72

Horobin Stephen (Fro) Excel 81.01 Robison Jesse Datsun 92.10

Thompson Dave Ford 80.95 Roediger Neil Evo 3 81.45

Sutherland Brett Ford 80.88 Roediger Neil Commodore 80.11

Cato Zeb Datsun 1600 80.85 Rogers Tara Mazda Familia 79.54

Ward Michael Toyota Corolla TE37 80.82 Ruggles Matthew Triumph TR7 V8 83.45

Neale Frank Honda 80.81 Ruggles Matthew Mitsubishi 86.19

Johanson Greg Subaru RX 80.67 Ryan Tom Evo 7 98.31

Gotch Jarrod Datsun 80.51 Ryan Wade Datsun 87.68

Artamonov Andrei Mirage 80.46 Sandy Miles Subaru 93.97

James Matt Escort 80.38 Schmitz Roland Levin 81.50

Turnbull Mark Celica 80.34 Schumacher Brett Subaru 83.85

Crowley Andrew Excel 80.32 Selmes Max Subaru 69.15

Reed Lachlan Hyundai Excel 80.20 Semmens Brian Nissan 200SX RV S12 90.56

Wallis Graham Peugeot 309 80.14 Senior Nathan BMW 318ti 81.89

James Matt Ford 80.12 Senior Nathan Commodore 77.18

Roediger Neil Commodore 80.11 Senior Nathan Mirage 75.71

Carey Paddy Escort Mk II 80.09 Seymour Nicholas Ford Fiesta 82.74

Lavis Peter Excel 80.07 Shannon Paul Mitsubishi Magna 77.15

Curtin Michael Datsun 1600 80.02 Sherry Scott Subaru RX 66.29

Buckley Jim RX2 79.97 Sherry Scott Nissan 71.64

Foord Greg Nissan Silvia S13 79.90 Sheumack Trevor Holden 75.71

Forrest Jono Ford 79.88 Shimmon Richard Evo 7 98.11

Waterhouse Jon Chrysler 79.88 Shimmon Richard Hyundai 84.36

Pogson Colin Commodore 79.83 Simmons Rhys Hyundai Excel 78.44

Roach Warren GT4 79.77 Slater Ian Evo 8 81.48

Garrard Mitch Hyundai Excel 79.61 Smart Ryan Stanza 94.65

Morton W Daihatsu 79.59 Smith Jayden Hyundai Excel 79.13

Somerville Robert Datsun Stanza 79.59 Snooks Justyn Datsun 88.46

Connolly Dominic Hyundai 79.55 Somerville Robert Datsun Stanza 79.59

Rogers Tara Mazda Familia 79.54 South Michael WRX 97.39

Trewern Terry Toyota Levin TE27 79.50 Sparkes John Silvia 83.74

Hubbert Dean Ford Laser 79.47 Sparkes Sid 1600 78.10

Freeman Ryan Subaru 79.44 Spinks Darren Lancer Evo 3 89.93

Hills John Escort 79.38 Sprenger Kristian Subaru 91.61

Davidson Richard Holden Commodore VR 79.37 Stack Veronica Getz 68.17

Foley Declan VW Golf 79.35 Stafford Aaron Toyota 76.67

Smith Jayden Hyundai Excel 79.13 Stanford Dennis Stanza 83.77

Forrest Max Ford 79.09 Stanford Dennis Subaru 88.09

Burke Robert Toyota Corolla 79.03 Stapleton Ross Nissan 200SX 85.90

Daniels W Holden 78.98 Stephens Brett Bluebird 90.08

Ribbons Jason Mada 78.96 Stephens David Stanza 87.00

Murphy Martin Ford Escort 78.89 Stephens David Subaru WRX 85.15

Cooper Christopher Suzuki 78.79 Stevens Blake Civic 84.99

Wedlock Ari Hyundai 78.78 Stevens Denis S2000 83.30

Byrn Keith Bluebird 78.76 Stewart Carl Datsun 1600 94.92

Dixon Russel Subaur Liberty 78.71 Stewart Gary Datsun Stanza 84.23
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Lavis Tom Excel 78.61 Stewart Michael Subaru WRX 83.30

Pyyvaara Ella Daihatsu 78.53 Stewart Wayne Subaru WRX STI  92.16

Newton John Hyundai Excel 78.50 Stewart Wayne Mitsubishi 91.07

Connelly M Datsun 78.44 Stewart Wayne Volkswagen 91.27

Simmons Rhys Hyundai Excel 78.44 Stiles David Hyundai Excel 81.87

Carney John Ford Fiesta 78.40 Stilling Chris Nissan 82.16

Ebenestelli Stephen Holden LC Torana 78.39 Stilling Chris Toyota 86.14

Jansen Marco VW Polo 78.36 Stilling Trevor Datsun 1600 88.20

Yiien J VW 78.32 Stilling Trevor Nissan Silvia 88.33

Cole Pat Mercedes Benz 280Si 78.30 Stilling Trevor Stanza 87.29

Stringfellow Peter Datsun Stanza 78.26 Stilling Chris Mitsubishi 96.02

Dillon 0 Suzuki Baleno 78.25 Stratford Adrian Daihatsu Charade 88.92

Burn Adam Mazda 78.17 Stratford Adrian Ford Fiesta 89.33

Sparkes Sid 1600 78.10 Stringfellow Peter Datsun 1200 Ute 74.23

Boyd Geoffrey Peugeot 78.09 Stringfellow Peter Datsun Stanza 78.26

Buckley John RX2 78.07 Sullens Tony Citroen DS3 96.74

Brennan Paul WRX 78.00 Sullens Tony Subaru 99.29

McVeigh Anthony Holden Gemini 77.98 Sullens Tony Peugeot 99.63

Collits James Mitsu Triton 77.94 Summersell Jonah Nissan 73.54

McIlhatton Treise Honda 77.94 Summersell Peter Nissan 70.12

Goldsworthy Ian Gemini 77.83 Sutherland Brett Mazda Familia 86.56

Pincott Jaydon Toyota 77.81 Sutherland Brett Ford 80.88

O'Hehir O Ford 77.70 Swart Marius VW Polo s2000 94.18

Thompson Peter Celica RA 23 77.68 Sweeney Jarryd Hyundai Excel 75.40

McKay Paul Mitsubishi Evo 77.64 Sweeney Darren Subaru WRX 97.92

McIlroy Keith BMW2002 77.61 Sytema Luke Ford MK II Escort 92.46

Gunter Terry Escort 77.56 Tanzer Anthony Subaru Impreza 87.57

Corkeron Damien BMW 77.52 Taylor Molly WRX 98.49

Fahey Shane Datsun 180B 77.46 Taylor Scott Peugot 504 69.22

Gibson J Mitsubishi 77.33 Testa Nicola Nissan 240RS 74.97

Bailey Michael Nissan GTiR 77.22 Thomas Philip Ford MK II Escort 87.95

Griffin Ian Toyota Celica 77.20 Thomas Richard Silvia 88.83

Senior Nathan Commodore 77.18 Thomas RIchard Hyundai 77.12

Jackson Paul Peugeot 205 77.17 Thomas Sam Subaru 91.66

Shannon Paul Mitsubishi Magna 77.15 Thompson Matt Datsun 180B 85.33

Thomas RIchard Hyundai 77.12 Thompson Peter Celica RA 23 77.68

Marando Paul Mazda 77.04 Thompson Dave Ford 80.95

Bland Nigel Hoden Ute 76.98 Thornthwaite Jason Subaru 85.33

Moore Gary Holden Commodore 76.73 Till Brad Subaru WRX 88.61

Gill M Hyundai 76.68 Tori Michael Toyota 85.16

Stafford Aaron Toyota 76.67 Traverso Daniel Mitsubishi 93.47

Chu Haowen Ford Fiesta 76.64 Travis Andrew Gazelle 94.61

Hunter Connor Nissan 76.57 Trewern Terry Toyota Levin TE27 79.50

Payne Richard Ford 76.45 Turnbull Mark Celica 80.34

Lake Don Hyundai Excel 76.43 Umback Jacob Toyota 91.67

McCann Donal Excel 76.42 Urquhart Shawn Mitsubishi 87.63

Wilkins Stewart Nissan Sylvia 76.33 Valantine Michael 1600 90.21

Chamberlain Benjamin Datsun 1600 75.76 Valantine Michael Stanza 90.61

Senior Nathan Mirage 75.71 Valantine Tim Nissan 89.66

Sheumack Trevor Holden 75.71 Vale Evan Subaru Forester 83.51

Woods Timothy Excel 75.67 Van Eck Bryan 4WD 97.91

Caruana Kelly Commodore 75.66 Van Eck Bryan Altezza 93.56

Ford 0 Celica 75.57 Vanzyl Ben Excel 84.83

North Rosemary Hyundai Excel 75.53 Vanzyl Chris Hyundai 70.70

Sweeney Jarryd Hyundai Excel 75.40 Vanzyl Ben Ford 89.95

Mullen Dean Excel 75.30 Vlandis Peter 1600 83.46

Brennan Paul Subaru Legacy 75.16 Vlandis Peter Volvo 240 85.13

Evans Hilary Datsun 1600 SSS 75.08 Voevodin Damon Mazda 89.28

Testa Nicola Nissan 240RS 74.97 Walker Grant Ford RS1800 90.80
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Morison Mark Excel 74.96 Walker Justin Ford RS1800 91.54

Ferguson Anneka Subaru 74.85 Waller Campbell Toyota KE35 89.17

Jenner Paul Corolla 74.80 Waller Campbell Nissan 91.16

Casey Sean WRX 74.78 Wallis Graham Peugeot 309 80.14

Reynolds Timothy Datsun 180B 74.77 Walters Riley Subaru WRX 98.42

Pickstock Ethan Mitsubishi Mirage 74.31 Ward Joel Datsun Stanza 83.39

Stringfellow Peter Datsun 1200 Ute 74.23 Ward Michael Toyota Corolla TE37 80.82

Lynch Tony Subaru 74.12 Waterhouse Jon Mazda 84.23

Mayer Wayne Stanza 73.83 Waterhouse Jon WRX 87.75

Clark Bruce Stanza 73.74 Waterhouse Logan Datsun 120Y 89.17

Summersell Jonah Nissan 73.54 Waterhouse Jon Chrysler 79.88

Easton Thomas Hyundai Excel X3 73.52 Webster Todd Subaru 90.63

Holloway Geoff Hyundai Excel 73.51 Wedlock Ari Hyundai 78.78

McLean Colin Corolla 73.49 Wells Steven Silvia 85.17

Jackman E Hyundai 73.46 White Andrew Nissan 92.06

Leahey John Sprinter 73.20 Whitten Matthew Ford 88.11

Power Sasha Hyundai 72.89 Wiedman Joshua Ford 83.35

Raedel Kevin Ford XR6 72.28 Wightman Jack Datsun 280z 90.55

Mulholland Gwyn Leone 72.27 Wilkins Stewart Nissan Sylvia 76.33

Jamieson Brock Toyota 72.06 Wilkins Timothy Silvia 93.81

Gibson Joseph Daihatsu 71.98 Wilkins Tim Evo 9 98.76

Sherry Scott Nissan 71.64 Williams Ryan Mitsubishi Mirage 88.72

Duyvestyn Gerald Lancia 037 71.15 Williams Ryan Datsun 90.88

Vanzyl Chris Hyundai 70.70 Wills Mark Subaru 89.55

Summersell Peter Nissan 70.12 Wilson Braydon Mirage 87.50

Carney C Toyota 69.93 Wilson Braydon Mitsubishi Evo 93.50

Winks Kim Toyota 69.84 Windus Aaron Subaru WRX 96.26

Lang Ken Celica 69.80 Windus Darren Subaru WRX 96.87

Mowatt Tara Stanza 69.30 Windus Darren VW S2000 97.10

Taylor Scott Peugot 504 69.22 Winks Russell Commodore 88.25

Selmes Max Subaru 69.15 Winks Russell Mitsubishi 89.59

Papillaud J Commodore 69.10 Winks Kim Toyota 69.84

Brimson-Pierce Leigh Hyundai 68.91 Woods Timothy Excel 75.67

Stack Veronica Getz 68.17 Woods Timothy VR4 82.38

Granger Jorn Capri Perana 67.99 Woods Timothy Citroen 86.42

Joyner John 1600 67.48 Wright Brett Datsun Bluebird 83.21

Quinn Con Hyundai Excel 67.31 Wright Brett Sprinter 90.63

Gillon-Connolly Vicki Excel 66.81 Wright Doug WRX 88.62

Moloney K Excel 66.81 Wright David WRX 89.01

Sherry Scott Subaru RX 66.29 Wright Lindsey Subaru WRX 92.15

Casey Sean Lancer LB 65.93 Wright Brett Holden 83.19

Chisolm Phillip Nissan Skyline 65.90 Yendle Ross Ford 91.39

Borman Wayne Celica 65.24 Yeomans Gary 2WD 88.30

Dunn Katrina Subaru WRX 64.01 Yeomans Gary Mitsubishi Evo 94.45

Leigh Lynda Stanza 58.88 Yiien J VW 78.32
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